

Virtual Annual Election Meeting Monday May 22, 2023, at 6:00 pm

Board Candidate Ballot

Must be received by or before Sunday May 21, 2023 at 9:00 pm to be counted

I/We hereby cast our vote(s) for the selected Class A homeowner for election to the Board of Directors of the Weston Ridge Homeowners' Association, Inc., at the meeting to be held on Monday May 22, 2023, at 6:00 pm. I understand that my ballot/proxy must be received by Essex Association by Sunday May 21, 2023, at 9:00 pm.

PLEASE SELECT ONLY ONE (1) CANDIDATE

Montrel Jackson

FOR THE BALLOT TO BE COUNTED IT MUST HAVE YOUR COMPLETE NAME, ADDRESS AND SIGNATURE. IF YOU ARE VOTING AS A PROXY, THE PROXY MUST ACCOMPANY THE BALLOT TO BE VALID/COUNTED.

Full Name:	
Property Address:	
Signature:	Date:

My signature above affirms that I have been informed of the purpose of the upcoming meeting which is to elect one (1) Class A member to the Board of Directors. I understand if I assign my Proxy for voting and quorum then, to be counted, my Proxy holder will need to complete the ballot and return it with the Proxy by or before the deadline. Additionally, I understand that per Texas State § 209.00592 an Electronic Vote counts for quorum and no proxy is needed if I submit my ballot online on the HOA website at www.westonridgehoa.com (scan QR Code below) or by email to lori@essexhoa.com or by fax to 469-342-8205 Att: Lori Dalrymple. I understand that I may also mail my ballot and/or proxy by regular U.S. mail to the address below, Attention Lori Dalrymple. Ballot and/or Proxy must be received by or before the deadline of Sunday May 21, 2023, at 9:00 pm.

If you have questions or comments regarding the upcoming election meeting, you may email them to your Association Manager at <u>dwyann@essexhoa.com</u> or <u>lori@essexhoa.com</u>, or submit them via the "Contact Us" tab in the upper right corner on the Association website.



Ballot/Proxy must be received by Essex Association by or before the deadline of May 21, 2023, at 9:00 pm

Essex Association Management, L.P. 1512 Crescent Drive, Suite 112 Carrollton, TX 75006 Phone: (972) 428-2030 Fax: (469) 342-8205 www.westonridgehoa.com